

5251 Duke St, Suite 400 PO Box 458 Halifax, NS B3J 2P8 tel:(902) 424-7768 fax: (902) 424-4625 nssc.novascotia.ca

## March 26, 2021

## Decision released on temporary cease trade order against Jessica Lynn Ghaney, Anthony Carlo Sartor, and ForexTips101 Ltd.

**Halifax** – The Nova Scotia Securities Commission has delivered its decision on a request to extend a temporary cease trade order against Jessica Lynn Ghaney, Anthony Carlo Sartor, and ForexTips101 Ltd. (the respondents).

A temporary cease trade order was placed on the respondents on March 10, 2021. A hearing was held before a Hearing Panel of the Commission on March 23, 2021 to review the issuance of the order and to consider an application to extend the order.

The Hearing Panel decided that, while the order was based on evidence before the Commission at the time sufficient to form a well-founded suspicion of a breach of Nova Scotia securities laws, on review of the additional evidence provided by the respondents it was not necessary or in the public interest to confirm or extend the order, which expired on March 25, 2021.

The Hearing Panel also revoked a freeze direction that had been issued against the respondents at the same time as the order.

For complete details of the Commission's <u>decision and order</u>, please visit the Nova Scotia Securities Commission <u>website</u>.

The Nova Scotia Securities Commission is the provincial government agency responsible for regulating trading in securities and derivatives in the province.

-30-

Media Contact: David Harrison

902-424-8586

E-mail: <a href="mailto:david.harrison@novascotia.ca">david.harrison@novascotia.ca</a>